<b>ORDINANCE</b>	NO.		
	_		

An ordinance amending the Los Angeles Municipal Code to provide that the City's mass mailing rules, like the State's mass mailing rules, apply only to mailings of more than 200 substantially similar tangible items.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 49.61 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

## SEC. 49.61. DEFINITION.

For purposes of this Article, the terms newsletter and mass mailing shall mean more than 200 substantially similar tangible items, but do not include form letters or other mail sent in response to a letter or inquiry or official mailings required by law.

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

I hereby certify that this ordinance was a Angeles, at its meeting of	passed by the Council of the City of Los
	HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, City Clerk
	ByDeputy
Approved	
	Mayor
Approved as to Form and Legality	
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney	
HARIT U. TRIVEDI Deputy City Attorney	
Date October 4, 2016	
File No.	

M:\Government Counsel\2016 Mass Mailing Ordinance\2016 Mass Mailing Ordinance.doc